STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 72-29

RESOLUTION COMMENDING J. VICTOR SCAMMON

WHEREAS.

- J. Victor Scammon has served the State of California faithfully and well for 34 years.
- 2. Mr. Scammon has performed outstanding work as an office and field engineer for the Department of Public Works, Division of Water Resources; the State Water Rights Board; and the State Water Resources Control Board.
- 3. Such outstanding performance has, during the past years of the existence of the State Water Resources Control Board, contributed materially to the successful operation of the Board's engineering staff.
- Mr. Scammon will retire from State service on May 31, 1972.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the State Water Resources Control Board acknowledges its gratitude and appreciation for the services performed and wishes Mr. Scammon continued success and happiness in all his subsequent endeavors.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on May 18, 1972.

Bill B. Dendy Executive Officer